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Kate Griffiths <viamed.kate.griffiths@gmail.com>

Re: Flow sensors

1 message

samer <samerbaddour@gmail.com> 1 March 2022 at 10:40
To: kate.griffiths@viamed.co.uk

Dear Kate,

Thanks for the information,

Here is our order:

1- 4310002 flow sensor Type A , pack of 5 , Qty : 295 pack 

2- 4310003 flow sensor Type H, pack of 6 
Qty : 100 pack 

I ask you kindly to offer your best price please .

On Tue, 1 Mar 2022, 12:30 pm Kate Griffiths, <office@viamed.co.uk> wrote:

Hi Samer,


No problem at all.


Part number 4310003  SpiroTrue Flow Sensor, pack of 6 - 25 packs of 6 fit in a box with dimensions 61x47x47 -
this is our biggest box.



Part number 4310002  SpiroTrue Flow Sensor A, pack of 5 - 59 packs of 5 fit in a box with dimensions 61x47x47 -
this is our biggest box.


I hope this helps.



Kind regards


Kate Griffiths


Viamed is now enacting a coronavirus contingency plan to allow sales and admin staff to work from home,
and I am now working remotely. Telephone calls to the main office will be answered remotely, but please
continue to use email where possible.
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On Mon, 28 Feb 2022 at 15:30, samer <samerbaddour@gmail.com> wrote:

Dear Kate,


First of all, sorry for inconvenience 


In addition,  I mean my approximately quantities are as the following:


1- 4310002 - Flowsensor SpiroTrue A (PC). Box of 5 , Qty: 250 box.
2- 4310003 - Flowsensor SpiroTrue H. Box of 6 , Qty: 100 box 
So to give you my accurate ordered quantities, I want to know the outer carton's capacity 
( in which the boxes of sensors will be installed) per box,  to avoid shipping incomplete or blank cartons.
Ex: if the outer carton can hold 45 boxes of SpiroTrue A, then my quantity for this item would be 270
boxes 


Last , could you please mention the related lead time 


Appreciated 


On Mon, 28 Feb 2022, 4:24 pm Kate Griffiths, <office@viamed.co.uk> wrote:


Hi Samer,


Please accept my apologies, but I do not understand what you mean by one is Drager and one is Hamilton.


The part numbers are 4310002 - Flowsensor SpiroTrue A (PC). Box of 5 and 4310003 - Flowsensor SpiroTrue
H. Box of 6.


Do you need the dimension for the box of 5/6 for part numbers 4310002 and 4310003?  I have to obtain these
sizes from a colleague, and I may be unable to do that today.


Thank you.


Kind regards


Kate Griffiths


Viamed is now enacting a coronavirus contingency plan to allow sales and admin staff to work from
home, and I am now working remotely. Telephone calls to the main office will be answered remotely,
but please continue to use email where possible.
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On Mon, 28 Feb 2022 at 13:22, samer <samerbaddour@gmail.com> wrote:


Dear Kate, 


For Drager one , I will order approximately 250 pack
For Hamilton one, I will order approximately  100 pack


But I need your support to determine exactly the quantity of each type , I need to ship full cartons
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So if you can send me the sizes of your cartons per pack then I can give you my accurate quantities 


On Mon, 28 Feb 2022, 3:13 pm Kate Griffiths, <office@viamed.co.uk> wrote:


Thank you Samer,


The price breaks are as follows:


1-24 = $ 70.85 each
pack of 5 
25-99 = $ 65.00 

each pack of 5 
100-249 = $ 59.15 
each pack of 5 
250 or more = $ 53.30 

each pack of 5


Please could I clarify, do you require 100/150 packs of 5, or the total of flow sensors to be 100/150 - ie 30
x 4310002, and 20 x 4310003.


I will use the Lebanon address for the invoice and delivery address.


Many thanks.


Kind regards


Kate Griffiths


Viamed is now enacting a coronavirus contingency plan to allow sales and admin staff to work
from home, and I am now working remotely. Telephone calls to the main office will be answered
remotely, but please continue to use email where possible.
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On Mon, 28 Feb 2022 at 13:04, samer <samerbaddour@gmail.com> wrote:


Dear Kate,


As it is urgent,  I will provide you an address in Lebanon , her it is :


EXPTRANS


Lebanon - Beirut - Al Shayah - Mar Mekhayel Church- Jaber Bldg


Tel: 00961 81 970 177 
Email: info@exptrans-gmbh.com


Please confirm 




On Mon, 28 Feb 2022, 2:22 pm Kate Griffiths, <office@viamed.co.uk> wrote:


Thank you Samer,


If you can provide me with that invoice and delivery address, I can issue a proforma invoice later this
afternoon.
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Many thanks.


Kind regards


Kate Griffiths


Viamed is now enacting a coronavirus contingency plan to allow sales and admin staff to work
from home, and I am now working remotely. Telephone calls to the main office will be
answered remotely, but please continue to use email where possible.
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On Mon, 28 Feb 2022 at 12:19, samer <samerbaddour@gmail.com> wrote:


Dear Kate,

Thanks for your reply
I can provide another location which is in UAE , is it OK ?

Your prompt reply is highly appreciated

On Mon, 28 Feb 2022, 2:13 pm Kate Griffiths, <office@viamed.co.uk> wrote:

Good afternoon Samer,


Thank you for your enquiry


Unfortunately, we cannot supply or invoice to Syria



If you have an alternative location we can invoice/deliver to, then we would be able to assist you
further.  


If you are able to provide these addresses, I can update your account and send you a
proforma invoice detailing carriage charges, bank charges and insurance.


Many thanks.


Kind regards


Kate Griffiths


Viamed is now enacting a coronavirus contingency plan to allow sales and admin staff to
work from home, and I am now working remotely. Telephone calls to the main office will
be answered remotely, but please continue to use email where possible.
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On Mon, 28 Feb 2022 at 11:33, Main Account <office@viamed.co.uk> wrote:






---------- Forwarded message ---------

From: samer <samerbaddour@gmail.com>

Date: Mon, 28 Feb 2022 at 11:30

Subject: Flow sensors

To: <viamed.lisa.leggoe@gmail.com>





Dear Lisa ,


hope you do well,


could you please quote the following items :
1- 4310002  SpiroTrue Flow Sensor A ,pack of 5, compatible with Drager, qty: 150 pack
2- 4310003  SpiroTrue Flow Sensor, Pack of 6, compatible with Hamilton, qty : 100 pack


regarding the remittance it will be sent from Turkey
regarding shipping process, we will send our forwarder to pick up the goods


looking forward to hearing from you soon



-- 



Best Regards,



Samer
Baddour

General Manager
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Mazzeh, Tala Tower, Office No.17

Damascus, Syria.
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